Taxes withheld and public duties payable  2 291  2 291  3 420  3 420

Other current liabilities  45 885  45 885  58 864  58 864

Total current liabilities  -   -   -   81 241  -   81 241  89 071  -   89 071

Total liabilities  -   -   -   92 835  46 515  139 350  110 473  22 655  133 128

Total equity and liabilities  1 000  -   1 000  263 537  62 325  325 862  897 017  43 574  940 590

92

Note 31 - Adjustments as compared to Q4 Interim Report and Preliminary Financial Statements 2007

On 14 February 2008, the Board of Directors approved the Q4 2007 Interim Report and the Preliminary Financial Statements for 2007. When preparing the

final financial statements, two adjustments were made. An error in the 21,408 tax cost  related to change in deferred taxes. In addition, a deposit account

related to the guarantee discussed in Note 21 has been classified as a long-term financial asset rather than “Cash and cash equivalents”. These adjustments

have resulted in the following deviations as compared to what has previously been reported:

Group

Q4 01.01.2007 - 31.12.2007

Consolidated income statement Previously reported Adjusted amount Deviation Previously reported Adjusted amount Deviation

Income(loss) before taxes  (116 684)  (116 684)  -   (247 485)  (247 485)  -

Taxes (+)/tax income (-) on ordinary income /(loss)  (75 908)  (97 316)  (21 408)  (184 568)  (205 976)  (21 408)

Net profit (loss)  (40 776)  (19 368)  21 408  (62 917)  (41 509)  21 408

93

Group balance sheet at 31.12.2007

ASSETS Previously reported Adjusted amount Deviation

Fixed assets

Intangible assets

Goodwill 1 671 556 1 671 556  -

Capitalized exploration expenditures 517 867 517 867  -

Other intangible assets 2 423 340 2 423 340  -

Tangible fixed assets

Property, plant, and equipment 354 692 354 692  -

Financial investments

Long-term deposit 5 160  5 160

Total fixed assets 4 967 454 4 972 614  5 160

Current assets

Inventories

Inventories 2 579 2 579  -

Receivables

Trade receivables 128 237 128 237  -

Other receivables 119 718 119 718  -

Calculated tax receivables 618 044 618 044  -

Cash and cash equivalents

Cash and cash equivalents 590 287 585 127  (5 160)

Total current assets 1 458 865 1 453 705  (5 160)

TOTAL ASSETS 6 426 319 6 426 319  (0)

Consolidated balance sheet 31.12.2007

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES Previously reported Adjusted amount Deviation

Equity

Share capital  12 985  12 985  -

Share premium  3 498 189  3 519 597  21 408

Total paid-in capital  3 511 174  3 532 582  21 408

Minority interests  30 725  30 725  -

Total equity  3 563 307  21 408

Pension obligations  8 125  8 125  -

Deferred taxes  2 187 878  2 166 470  (21 408)

Abandonment provision  -

Deferred revenues  10 402  10 402  -

Total provisions  2 287 538  2 266 130  (21 408)

Short-term loan  128 625  128 625  -

Trade creditors  112 788  112 788  -

Taxes withheld and public duties payable  12 045  12 045  -

Other current liabilities  343 423  -

Total current liabilities  596 881  596 881  -

Total liabilities  2 884 419  2 863 011  (21 408)

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES  6 426 319  6 426 319  -

94

95

96